#### 504038378 10/06/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4085041 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PATRICK J. MCVEY	02/19/2015
XINYI WANG	02/19/2015
SCOTT JOSEPH THORNE	02/19/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE SINGER COMPANY LIMITED S.A.R.L.
Street Address:	1, RUE DE GLACIS
City:	LUXEMBOURG
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG
Postal Code:	L-1628

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29579565

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)241-0816

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2166228200

Email: mmcdougall@calfee.com MARK W. MCDOUGALL **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 1405 EAST SIXTH STREET

Address Line 2: CALFEE, HALTER & GRISWOLD LLP Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114-1607

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 31982/04120 **NAME OF SUBMITTER:** MARK W. MCDOUGALL SIGNATURE: /Mark W. McDougall/ **DATE SIGNED:** 10/06/2016

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=03985831#page1.tif source=03985831#page2.tif source=03985831#page3.tif

source=03985831#page4.tif source=03985831#page5.tif

Docket No.: K2031-700270 Assignment- Page 1 of 5

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the undersigned Patrick J. Mcvey; Xinyi Wang; and Scott Joseph Thorne of 1465 N. Smith St. apt. 307, Palatine, Illinois 60067; 1427 Valley Lake Dr. Apt 1162, Schaumburg, 60195; and 2332 W. Charleston St. #3R, Chicago, Illinois 60647, respectively, hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to The Singer Company Limited S.a.r.l., a Luxembourg corporation having a place of business at 1, rue de Glacis, Luxembourg L-1628, LUXEMBOURG, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in an application for Design Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on:

																																																										ъ.							٠.	نن	_		_	_			نعن	۰	×.		rin.	ei-	66	-	 -							
																																					0		٠,	•		•	•		•	•	-	•	~	~	•••		•••		77	99	9						-																									
																																																	- 1	6	'n	10	ri	*	ni.	Е	71	7		N٤	1	1	г	٠.		ri	е.	- 2	١ı	27	7	W	С															
																																																	41	г.	ı,	4	Н	*:1	ĸ	·F	71	Ł	Æ	N	u	1	Ŀ	"	٨.	L	С.	7	м	יכ	•	Υ.	E															
																																																		~	•			Τ.	٧.	σ.	-7																															
															4	٠									~	٠			٠		41	٠,		r																																																		0	*	11	4	
1	٠.		_	0	a	٠.		ŵ.		л	90			÷		٠	-		•		2	1	•	•	٠.		•	•	•	•	- 30	г	•		$\overline{}$																																																	71		и	. (10)	
			91	1	-1	-	- 1		2.0		٠.		М	- 1		4	ť.		и	м	21		- 1					ŧ		4	- 1																																																					•				
001	u	u	у.		٠	•	٠,	v.	:4	e.	ъ.	ب	4	₽.				•	ч	٠.			~	*	•		~	٠.	•	•	•	•			~																																	50	50	20	20	20	-	22		44	30	22	- 1	٠.	 	•						
											10	١,																									٠,	-	•	ψ,	_	÷	ų.	~~	•	٠.	w	••	55	99	-,-	-	-	•••	•••	•••				• •	•		•	~	_	_	_	•	•	•	•	90	20										6.					
																																										000					00		0		2.	- 4	-										٠.		۰	23			*	٠					÷	-												
																																				20	т	7				٠.					1		•	٦	7	77	7	т		an i		v	Τ.	•	7		ħ		1	1		•			13			٧.	1													
																																					ŀ	40	*		•	•	г.	16	$\sim$	1	7		0			٦	-04	W	w	•	и		ш	(				١,	ш	-	А.	1			000		- 1		ы	ì												
																																					ı.	-	ŧ					и		۸.			Ł		. 1				٧.		м		ж.	•			4	٧.	1	4	- 1		-				٠,٨															

and in and to said application and all continuing, divisional, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Design Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said any and all inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said any and all inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority; and further including any right to sue for past infringement;

Appoint, authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting in the spaces provided above the filing date and serial number of said application when known;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Design Patent for said any and all inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, We agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on said any and all inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to relating to said any and all inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which said Assignee shall consider

Docket No.: K2031-700270 Assignment- Page 2 of 5

desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said any and all inventions and for vesting title to said any and all inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee;

Request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Design Patent to said Assignee; and

Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

Said Assignee does hereby acknowledge and accept the above sale, assignment and transfer of all the rights, title and interest enumerated above, including but not limited to the right to priority and the right to sue for past infringement.

2/19/2015	ANG GUI
Date	Patrick J. Mcvey
Witness:	RONALD LLANES
2 /14/15 Date	

Docket No.: K2031-700270 Assignment- Page 3 of 5

2/19/2015

Xingi Wang

Witness:

2 - 19 - 2015 Date

Scott Thorne

Docket No.: K2031-700270 Assignment- Page 4 of 5

2-19-2015

Scott Joseph Thorne

Witness:

2/11/15

Date

Docket No.: K2031-700270 Assignment- Page 5 of 5

By: 02/20/15

The Singer Company Limited S.a.r.l.

Signature

TANA Printed Name of Signor

AMHOR'SED

Title/Authority of Signor

PATENT REEL: 039950 FRAME: 0584

**RECORDED: 10/06/2016**